



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

DAMIAN THOMAS,)
)
 Defendant-Below,)
 Appellant,)
)
 v.) No. 521, 2017
)
 STATE OF DELAWARE)
)
 Plaintiff-Below,)
 Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

NICOLE M. WALKER [#4012]
Office of Public Defender
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5121

Attorney for Appellant

DATED: September 26, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENT	
I. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION AND VIOLATED THOMAS' RIGHTS TO A FAIR TRIAL WHEN IT ALLOWED THE STATE TO INTRODUCE A DETECTIVE'S LAY OPINION IDENTIFYING THOMAS IN A SURVELLIENCE VIDEO EVEN THOUGH THE OPINION WAS NOT RATIONALLY BASED ON THE DETECTIVE'S OWN PERCEPTION, THE OPINION WAS NOT HELPFUL TO THE JURY, IT INVADED THE PROVINCE OF THE JURY AND IT BOLSTERED THE TESTIMONY OF THE STATE'S DISCREDITED WITNESSES.	1
II. NO RATIONAL TRIER OF FACT, VIEWING THE EVIDENCE IN THE LIGHT MOST FAVORABLE TO THE STATE, COULD FIND THOMAS GUILTY BEYOND REASONABLE DOUBT OF CARRYING A CONCEALED A DEADLY WEAPON BECAUSE THE STATE FAILED TO PROVIDE SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE THAT HE HID A WEAPON FROM THE ORDINARY SIGHT OF ANOTHER PERSON.	6
Conclusion	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Clemons v. State</i> , 262 A. 2d 786 (Md.App. 1970)	8
<i>Commonwealth v. Connolly</i> , 78 N.E.3d (Mass. App. Ct. 2017)	2
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 215 So. 3d 644 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 2017).....	4
<i>Neno v. Clinton</i> , 772 A.2d 899 (N.J. 2001)	5
<i>Parsons v. State</i> , 2017 WL 5900954 (Nov. 29, 2017).....	6
<i>Robertson v. State</i> , 704 A.2d 267 (Del. 1997).....	6
<i>State v. Amely</i> , 2012 WL 3155549 (N.J.Super.).....	5
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 2002 WL 1781152 (Ohio Ct.App. Aug. 2, 2002)	7
<i>State v. Robinson</i> , 118 A.3d 242 (2015).....	2
